Date: 09.05.2022

Mahendra Thacker D-1502, Lodha Marquise, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli Opp. Hard Rock Cafe, Mumbai – 400018.

То,	То,
Hotel Rugby Limited	The Manager,
2, Ground Floor,	NSE Ltd.,
9, Dev Bhuvan,	E x change Plaza,
Gazdar Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Chirabazar, Kalbadevi,	Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400002.	Mumbai - 400 051.

To, The Manager, Dept. of Corporate Services, The BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Ref: Stock Code - HOTELRUGBY - NSE 526683 - BSE

Sub: Intimation of disposal of shares under Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, **I**, **Mahendra Thacker**, hereby intimate you that I have sold 34,800 (0.24%) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each of M/s. Hotel Rugby Limited through Off-Market on **May 6, 2022**. Accordingly, my shareholding in the Company has decreased from 86,800 shares (0.61%) Equity Shares to 52,000 Equity Shares (0.36%) Equity Shares.

I am enclosing herewith duly filled disclosure in the prescribed Format under Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. Please take it in on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

M. R. Shareks

MAHENDRA THACKER

Encl: As above

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Tar	get Company (TC)	Hotel Rugh	y Limited	
Name(s) of the set the seller	eller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with	<u>PAC</u> : 1. Darsha 2. Mihir 7 3. Maunil		ervices Pvt.
Whether the selle	er belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the S Listed	Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	1. BSE L 2. Nation Limite	al Stock Exchan	ge of India
Details of the dis	posal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/vo ting capital of the TC (**)
Before the di	sposal under consideration, holding of:			
i. Mah ii. Dars iii. Mihi iv. Mau	arrying voting rights endra Thacker hana Thacker r Thacker nik Thacker tal Hospitality Services Pvt. Ltd.	86,800 34,78,052 3,63,100 NIL NIL	0.61 24.28 2.54 0.00 0.00	0.61 24.28 2.54 0.00 0.00
	n the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / osal undertaking / others)	-	-	
b) Voting r	ights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
that enti	s/convertible securities/any other instrument tles the acquirer to receive shares carrying ights in the TC (specify holding in each)		-	-
e) Total (a-	-b+c+d)	39,27,952	27.42	27.42

Deta	ils of acquisition / sale			
a)	 Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold Mahendra Thacker Darshana Thacker Mihir Thacker Maunik Thacker Crystal Hospitality Services Pvt. Ltd. 	34,800 - - - -	0.24	0.24 - - -
b)	VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	a -
c)	Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired / sold	-	-	-
c)	Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer	-		
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	34,800	0.24	0.24
Afte	r the acquisition / sale, holding of:			
b) c) d)	Shares carrying voting rights i. Mahendra Thacker ii. Darshana Thacker iii. Mihir Thacker iv. Maunik Thacker v. Crystal Hospitality Services Pvt. Ltd. Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise than by shares Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition Total (a+b+c+d) f acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public	52,000 34,78,052 3,63,100 NIL NIL - - 38,93,152 Off-market	0.36 24.28 2.54 0.00 0.00 - - - 27.18 through Share	0.36 24.28 2.54 0.00 0.00 - - - 27.18
	of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Off-market Agreement	inrough Share	e Purchase
Contract of the second s	f acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of ion of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	06/05/2022		
	share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the quisition / sale	COMPANY COMPANY INC.	Equity shares ating to Rs. 14,	PROVIDE AND US OF DE CENTRE

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1,43,22,800 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 14,32,28,000/-
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sale	1,43,22,800 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 14,32,28,000/-

M. R. Sharet

Mahendra Thacker (For myself and on behalf of above referred promoters/ PACs)

Place: Mumbai Date: 09/05/2022

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company: HOTEL RUGBY LIMITED

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs
Mahendra Thacker	Yes	ACUPT3010F
Darshana Thacker	Yes	ADHPT8279Q
Mihir Thacker	Yes	AADPT8286G
Maunik Thacker	Yes	AADPT7880J
Crystal Hospitality Services Pvt. Ltd.	Yes	AABCC4312R

M. R. Sharet

Mahendra Thacker (For myself and on behalf of above referred promoters/ PACs)

Place: Mumbai Date: 09/05/2022

Note:

(*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.